[bookmark: _GoBack][A1]	Please thoroughly review the grammar in your article. Several scattered errors are present which hinder comprehension. I have flagged some (not all) of them.
[R1]	We have revised it and corrected the same wherever it required.
[A2]	Please reduce this SUMMARY to 300 words.
[R2]	We reduce the abstract and now it is only 291 words.
[A3]	I edited this, please check if it is correct.
[R3]	Yes, it is correct, but the sentence has been removed in order to reduce the abstract.
[A4]	Please clarify, you mean the transmitted light is collected correct? Please avoid field-specific jargon as much as possible.
[R4]	Yes it’s correct. We try to avoid jargon.
[A5]	Filters?
[R5]	Yes.
[A6]	by synchronizing.
[R6]	Yes.
[A7]	Something is missing here.
[A8]	Unclear what is being said here.
[A9]	Tensing errors.
[R7], [R8]. [A9] the sentence has been removed in order to reduce the abstract 
[A10]	Fields?
[R10]	Yes.
[A11]	Awkward phrasing.
[R11]	We revised it.
[A12]	Awkward phrasing.
[R12]	We revised it.
[A13]	Awkward phrasing.
[R13]	We revised it.
[A14]	Avoid bullet points as much as possible in the introduction.
[R14]	We had address it.
[A15]	Needs grammar revisions.
[R15]	We revised it.
[A16]	Step 2.1 of the protocol?
[R16]	Yes.
[A17]	Awkward, needs revisions.
[R17]	We revised it.
[A18]	To?
[R18]	yes.
[A19]	This whole sentence needs revision.
[R19]	We restructured the sentence.
[A20]	Step 2.2 of the protocol?
[R20]	Yes.
[A21]	Please revise.
[R21]	We did it.
[A22]	Please revise.
[R22]	We did it.
[A23]	This whole sentence needs revision.
[R23]	We revised it.
[A24]	revise
[R24]	Done.
[A25]	??
[R25]	the sentence has been removed.
[A26]	revise
[R26]	Done.
[A27]	step 2.3 in the protocol?
[R27]	Yes.
[A28]	Due to the presence of numerous grammatical errors, I am no longer flagging errors in the rest of the manuscript. Please assume that the entire manuscript needs grammatical revisions and proofing by a proficient English speaker.
[R28]	We have revised the entire manuscripts and corrected the errors and grammars.
[A29]	Please remove the bullet points and use proper sentence punctuation.
[R29]	We had remove the bullet points.
[A30]	I have edited the protocol structure to meet JoVE's requirements.
[R30]	Thanks.
[A31] 	Laser output?
[R31]	bypass itself represent the laser output, but for better clarification we have added output 
[A32]	What should the power level be for Ti:Sa and OPO?
[R32]	We add the value at point 1.13
[A33]	The current highlight (~5 pages) exceeds the limit (2.75) pages; please trim it while retaining continuity and completeness.
[R33]	We reduced it within the limit.
[A34]	Sentence is incomplete. Please re-write in the imperative voice
[R34]	We rewrote it, following the suggestion.
[A35]	This section lacks filmable content; I recommend unhighlighting it.
[A36]	Please avoid commercial names in the manuscript. Please add this to the table of materials.
[A37]	Please edit the step numbers and re-write all steps in the section in the imperative voice.
[R35, R36, R37]	These paragraph has been delete because not suitable with the aim of protocol paragraph
[A38]	Please provide exact distances and positions if relevant. Define what DM1, M4, M5 are.
[R38]	It’s not relevant. DM1 is Dichroic Mirror, M4, M5 are the mirrors; also described in the figure1 as well as in the material lists.
[A39]	Please clarify; I cannot understand what is meant here.
[R39]	It’s means that we need to verify the positions considering one beams as a reference beams. If we considered OPO beam as a reference beam at position P1 (i.e. in-between DM1 and M4 ) the X and Y is (X1.xx, Y1.yy) µm then we have to align the Ti:Sa beam at the position P1 in that manner so that it’s must be (X1.xx ± 0.1, Y1.yy±0.1) µm. 
[A40]	Perhaps either 3.2.1 or 3.2.2 can be highlighted instead of both.
[R40]	3.2.2 highlighted.
[A41]	Update
[R41]	Updated.
[A42]	update.
[R42]	Updated.
[A43]	update
[R43]	Updated.
[A44]	update
[R44]	Updated.
[A45]	add scale references (with units) for time and output
[R45]	Added.
[A46]	Add a title to fig 3.
[R46]	Added.
[A47]	Add a title
[R47]	Added.
[A48]	Add a title
[R48]	Added.
[A49]	?
[R49]	Reference.
[A50]	check
[R50]	Checked.
